
The Spokeswoman 
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF WOMEN ACCOUNTANTS 

 
Ames Chapter No. 158      January 2001 

 
 

January Meeting Notice 
Wednesday, January 17, 2001 

Chef’s Inn 
6400 West Lincolnway 

Ames, IA 
 

Social/Meeting:  5:30 Program: 6:00       Dinner:  7:00 
 
 

Dinner Reservations by Tuesday noon, January 16 
Kate Mulder  

(515) 382-6596 
Email:  cmulder@nev.hfmgt.com 

 
 

Guest Speaker: Don Wandling, Professional Engineer  
Topic: "Our Courts and the Expert Witness” 

 
About our Speaker: 
 
Don is President and Consulting engineer at Wandling Engineering, a business he established in 
1976.  Prior to that Don was self-employed as a consulting engineer.  Don evaluates the design 
of all types of machinery and product failures.  In addition he does: 

 · Accident reconstruction, failure analysis, hazard analysis and safety studies.  
· Industrial and manufacturing operations hazard safety and safety studies. 
· General design analysis of electro-mechanical and hydraulic equipment. 
· Investigations of explosions and fires involving natural gas and LP gas. 
· Evaluation of guarding applications and requirements for machinery. 
· Evaluation of the design and manufacture of machinery and the offering of expert 
testimony in connection with engineering matters. 

 
Don has both a BSME and MSME for Iowa State University and has done additional graduate 
work in mechanical and electrical engineering.  He is licensed as a Professional Engineer in both 
Iowa and Nebraska.  In addition, he is active in many professional organizations, having served 
as Chair for many committees and meetings in the past 30 years. 
 
Don spent 12 years teaching a variety of mechanical engineering classes and doing research at 
Iowa State University before establishing his own business.  Prior experiences also included 
working with research and development at John Deere in Ankeny and Waterloo. 
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Reminder from the Bulletin Chair! 
Please let me know of any items of interest about our members, new jobs, etc.  I would like 

to include them in the bulletin.  Also, let me know if any updates needed for our 
membership list.  I will publish an updated list in the each bulletin.   

 
THANK YOU, 

Cindy Sippel, Bulletin Chair 
 



Membership List of Ames Chapter 
 
Name  Address 

 
Home Phone Work 

Phone 
E-mail 

Campbell, Nancy 
 

3630 Fletcher 
Ames, IA 
 

232-1173 239-6456 Ncampbell@sauer.com 

Doran, Mike 
 

  294-9448 Bdoran@iastate.edu 

Duffy, Jan 
 

2935 Eisenhower 
Ames, IA 
 

232-2213 294-1481 Jduffy@iastate.edu 
Jduffyisu@aol.com 

Gibson, Elisa 
 

   Egibson@midwestins.com 

Jacobson, Karen 
 

107 Lafayette Ave. 
Story City, IA  50248 
 

733-2660 733-4325 Bethany@storycity.net 
Kejacob@ames.net 

Jenkins, Pat   685-5205 Pjenkins@netins.net 
Pat.jenkins@GarstSeedCo.com 
 

Ketchum, Jennifer 
 

   BizTeam@aol.com 

Kobernusz, Lisa 
 

1409 Aldrich Avenue 
Boone, IA  50036 
 

432-3999 432-8636 Henkel@opencominc.com 

Landers, Marti 
 

3310 N.E. Briarwood Dr. 
Ankeny, IA 
 

965-8142  Mlanders244@earthlink.net 
 

Martin, Sherri 
 

404 I Avenue 
Nevada, IA  50201 
 

382-3824   

Munson, Margaret 
 

1314 Grand Ave. 
Ames, IA 
 

232-9950 281-7716 Mmunson@max.state.ia.us 
Dmunson@ames.net 

Mulder, Kate 
 

4705 Dover Drive 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-7693 382-6596 Cmulder@nev.hfmgt.com 
Kmulder@midiowa.net 

O’Neall-Smith, 
Brenda 
 

1463 Y Ave. 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-8718 292-0140 Oneall@isupress.edu 
Mooncat2@uswest.net 

Ravenscroft, Sue 
 

 268-0294 294-3574 Sueraven@iastate.edu 

Samson, Theresa 
 

206 Sandburg Crt 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-1442 362-0615 Samson.theresa@principal.com 

Sippel, Cindy 
 

1232 20th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 
 

232-6939 248-8086 Sippel.Cynthia@principal.com 
Ricksippel@aol.com 

Strum, Kathy 
 

Hertz Associates, Ltd. 
Nevada, IA  50201 
 

382-4853 382-6596 Kstrum@nevia.net 

Strum, Penny 
 

   Pstrum@uwstory.org 
CheePree@aol.com 
 

Wandling, Beverly 
 

Wandling Engineering 
923 2nd  
Ames, IA  50010 

292-8722 232-0158 Bwandling@wandling.com 

 
  


